Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent		06/18/2004	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Directed Electronics, Inc.			
Street Address:	One Viper Way			
City:	Vista			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92083			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2815991	COBALT
Registration Number:	2154226	POWERCLASS
Registration Number:	2324714	WIRED
Registration Number:	1846616	XTREME
Registration Number:	2763024	ORION
Registration Number:	1595043	THE HOTT SET-UP
Registration Number:	1578706	
Registration Number:	1560581	A/D/S/
Registration Number:	1339028	SCINTILLA
Registration Number:	1231758	ADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8643

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0817

900021477

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 602 445-8382 Email: stearnss@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Susan Daly Stearns Address Line 1: 2375 East Camelback Road Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Daly Stearns Signature: /Susan Daly Stearns/ Date: 03/17/2005

Total Attachments: 1 source=directed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0818

				04176C0982					
OLLOW INSTRUCT	TIONS	(front and back)		NT	i i Childi cività camb atmi. s	9109 11119 16791 41			
Sheila Gask	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Sheila Gask (704) 331-2451 SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		1						
1107 Sacr	9th rame	Corporate Street, Sui into, CA 95 -162-1			JUN 18 Kev	, 200 'IN SH	D NTO, CA 4 AT 1115 ELLEY DF STATE	EONLY	,
9936560116	12/	/28/1999				L to I	s FINANCING STATEM be filed (for record) (or r AL ESTATE RECORDS	ecorded) in 1 i.	the
			encing Statement identified above Financing Statement identified a						
			l by applicable law. e of assignee in item 7a or 7b an	d address of preimage in	Item 70: and also obe page of	newloads in	item Q		
			: This Amendment affects						
CHANGEnamea	nd/orad		provide appropriate information is the detailed instructions arty.		Give record name item 6a pr 6b.	ADD	name: Complete item 7a complete items 7c-7q (if a	or7b, and also oplicable).	o item 7c;
6. CURRENT RECOR						-			
OR 55. INDIVIDUAL'S	LASTA	JAMF		IFIRST NAME		TMIDDLE	NAME	Su	IFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW)			ON:						
OR								- Lau	
76. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST	AME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME SUFF			FFIX
o. MAILING ADDRESS	S			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	CO	UNTRY
7d. SEE INSTRUCTION	<u>15</u>	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	SÁNIZATIONAL ID #, if a	iny	Пис
8. AMENDMENT (C Describe colleteral): check only <u>one</u> box or give entire restated collet	eral description, or dea	oribe collateral assigned.				
					i,				
adds colleteral or ad	ids the a	ulhorizing Debtor, o	ORD AUTHORIZING THIS A or if this is a Termination authorizi	MENDMENT (name of sd by a Debtor, check he	essignor, if this is an Assignme re and enter name of DEB			zed by a Del	btor whic
	Imp	erial Bank	of Commerce, as A	dministrative	Agent				
96. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST N	IAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SU	FFIX
O. OPTIONAL FILER RI Filed with: C			f State; Debtor: Di	rected Electro	nics, Inc.			F#9790 A#1740	
								- an 4 / T	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 03/17/2005 REEL: 003048